RECEIVED

1:0V 3 3 2010

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 June 2009 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

ORIGINAL

KCC WICHITA

Title

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 303	80		API No. 15 - 009-25,448-00-00	
			Spot Description:	
Address 1: P.O. Box 39			NW SE SE Sec. 21 Twp. 17 S. R. 14W [] East [XW	lest
			990 Feet from North / X South Line of Sec	
		66203 +	990 Feet from [X] East / [] West Line of Sec	
Contact Person Dennis			Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:	
Phone. (913) 400-37			□ NE □ NW X SE □ SW	
CONTRACTOR License # 3			-	
Name Discove			County: Barton Lease Name: MORGENSTERN 'B' Well #: 2	
Wellsite Geologist. Jim Mus			Field Name: Carroll	
•••			Producing Formation: Arbuckle	
Purchaser NCRA	w in a decimal ambientable distribute accorded to		Elevation: Ground: 1880 Kelly Bushing: 1888	
Designate Type of Completion:		parameter to a	Total Depth: 3450 Plug Back Total Depth:	
X New Well	e-Entry	Workover	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 853	Cont
X Oil wsw	[] SWD	SIOW		eer
Gas D&A		SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No	
OG	[] GSW	Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set:F	
CM (Coal Bed Methane) Cathodic Control Other (Co.	a Cont ato V		If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:	
If Workover/Re entry: Old Well In		hindring whiley the representation and an analysis and the representative process and also	(30sks In Rat Hole)(20sks In Mouse Hole)	amt.
_			(303k3 III Rat Hote) (203k3 III Hodge Hote)	
			Drilling Fluid Management Plan	
		hall Danielle	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)	
Original Comp. Date.	•	ENHR Conv. to SWD	Chloride content: 16,000 ppm Fluid volume: 240 t	
[] Decpening	Conv. to		Dewatering method used: Evaporation	
Plug Back:			Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:	
Commingled		and the description of the state of the stat	Operator Name:	
Dual Completion		and the second s	Lease Name: License #:	
[] SWD			QuarterSecTwpS. REast_W	/est
ENHR GSW	Permit #:	The state of the s	County: Permit #:	
	8/15/2010	9/45/ 2010		
Spud Date or Date Re Recompletion Date	ached TD	Completion Date or Recompletion Date		
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of side two of this form will be h liality in excess of 12 months).	of the spud date eld confidential h One copy of all h	 recompletion, workover or or a period of 12 months if re wireline logs and geologist was 	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078. Wichita conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Informatio equested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confider well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING FICKETS MUS form with all temporarily abandoned wells.	1-
		· · · · · ·	MOO OW: - Dog ONLY	
Lam the affiant and Thereby certify	AFFIDAVIT that all requirem	ents of the statutes, rules and	KCC Office Use ONLY	
lations promulgated to regulate th			ed with Letter of Confidentiality Received	
and the statements herein are co	implete and core	ct to the best of my knowled	dge. Date: Confidential Release Date:	
		-des	Wireline Log Received	
Signature // ///// Dennis D. Hu	nfor .	my for	Geologist Report Received	
Demits D. Hu	pfer	· / 0 · / 2 ~ 00	UIC Distribution	- 1

Side Two

oporator realise.	HUPFER OPERA		IC.	Lease	Name: _	MORGENST	ERN "B"	Well #:2	2	
Sec. 21 Twp. 1	17 s. R. 14W	East	X West	Count	ty:	Barton		***************************************		
time tool open and cle	es if gas to surface t	ut-in pressur est, along wi	es, whether s th final chart(shut-in pre	ssure rea	ched static level,	hydrostatic press	ures, bottom	hole tem	perature, fluid
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Altach Additional		[X] Yes	No []	*	X	og Formation	n (Top), Depth and	l Datum		Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	X Yes	[] No		Nam An 1	ne nydrite		Тор 9 /	_1 _1	Datum 1 044
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitte (If no. Submit Copy	<i>'</i>)	X No No No		Hee To Bro	ebner ronto own Lime nsing		3044 3056 3111		-1156 -1168 -1223 -1232	
List All E. Logs Run: Dual compens					· 4	se KC ouckle O		3344 3364 3449	-:	1446 1476 1561
		Report		RECORD	X No	ew Used	nn Alc	MAN HITE CITALISM NEWSCHOOL COLUMN CASCAL	THE STREET A PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF	et anticologi, gette eigh filighe i a realbeachas anns as
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size	Casing n O.D.)	We	eight . / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent Additives
Surface Pipe			/8	23		853	Common	275		1&3%CC
Production S	St. 7 7/8	5½		15	•5	3445.45	50/50Poz	150		
			ADDITIONAL	. CEMENTI	ING / SQL	JEEZE RECORD			<u></u>	
Purpose:	Depth Top Boltom	Type of	Cement	# Sacks	s Used		Type and Pe	rcent Additives		
Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	3374 to 3380	Common	non 35 s		xs.	Squeeze	water off-common cement			
										T
Shots Per Foot			- Bridge Plugs ch Interval Perf				ure. Shot, Cement S ount and Kind of Mate		d 	Depth
3	Arbuckle 33	74 to 33	80			300 gals.	15% mud a	cid		3374 to 3380
	33	74 to 33	80	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Squeeze 35	sxs. comm	on	**** * * * * * ******	2271 +0
3	REpPerforate	e 3371 t	o 3378	ette et an den de la seu de la	***********************	250 gals.	15% NE FE	emakumannan energia energia energia energia en el		3371 to 3378
TUBING RECORD:	Size: 2-7/8	Set At: 3410		Packer A	At:	Liner Run:	Yes X No			
Sept. 5, 201	Production, SWD or ENL $oldsymbol{0}$	HR. F	roducing Meth	od: X Pumpin	ng 🔲	Gas Lift Ott	ner (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Bbls.	Gas I	Mcf	Wate 15		s. Ga	is-Oil Ratio		Gravity 37
DISPOSITIO	Shut in Used on Lease	(Perf.	COMPLE Dually (Submit A	Comp. Comr	ningled 33	PRODUCTION 71 to 33		VAL

Hupfer Operating, Inc. Morgenstern #B-2 NW-SE-SE Sec. 21-17-14W Barton, Co.

- DST #1: Lansing 3117' to 3193' 30-30-30. Recovered 15' drilling mud. ISIP 173, FSIP 136, IFP 26-32, FFP 34-36.
- DST #2: Arbuckle 3297' to 3373' 20-30-15-30. Recovered 20' OCM. ISIP 838, FSIP 746, IFP 32-37, FFP 40-42.
- DST #3: Arbuckle 3298' to 3381'. 30-45-30-45. Recovered 180' GIP, 400' slightly mud cut gassy oil. ISIP 956, FSIP 937, IFP 41-119, FFP 130-192.

Completion: Perforate Arbuckle 3374 to 3380. Show natural. Acidize w/ 300 gal. 15% mud acid. Swab 40 BFPH, 18% oil. Squeeze perforations 3374 to 3380 w/ 35 sxs. common cement. Re-Perforate Arbuckle 3371 to 3378. No show natural. Acidize 250 gals. 15% NE-FE acid. Swab 8 BFHP, 50% oil. Ran tubing & rods.

RECEIVED NOV 0 3 2010 KCC WICHITA



QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

740 West Wichita Ave, Russell KS 67665 Phone:785-324-1041 fax:785-483-1087 Email: cementing@ruraltel.net Pratt Location 620-388-5422 Date: 8/10/2010 Invoice # 4134

P.O.#:

Due Date: 9/9/2010

Division:

Invoice

Contact:

Hupfer Operating Inc Address/Job Location: Hupfer Operating Inc P.O. Box 216 Hays Ks 67601

Reference:

MORGENSTERN B-2

Description of Work:

Services / Items Included:	Quantity	f	Price Item	Quantity		Price
Surface Job	1	\$0.00				
eage-from Job location to Nearest Camp	21	\$180.52				
Premium Gel (Bentonite)	5	\$78.40				
Common-Class A	275	\$3,099.08				
Calcium Chloride	10	\$0.00				
-from Job location to Nearest Bulk Plant	21	\$105.63				
: Truck Material-Material Service Charge	290	\$499.57				
Baffle Plate Aluminum, 8 5/8"	1	\$86.69				
8 5/8" Top Rubber Plug	1	\$102.10		Quoted by:	Dave	∍ Funk
Invoice Terms:	Labo	r: \$806.87	,	SubTotal:	\$	5,732.18
Net 30			Discount Available ONLY Received within list	f Invoice is Paid & terms of invoice:	\$	(859.83)
				Total:	\$	4,872.36
				Tax:		445.98
				· GA.	\$	5,318.33
				A P. 15	Ψ	J,J 10.JJ
				Applied Payments:		

Past Due Invoices are subject to a service charge (annual rate of 24%) This does not include any applicable taxes unless it is listed. ©2008-2013 Straker Investments, LLC. All rights reserved.

Thank You For Your Business!

RECEIVED
NOV 0 3 2010
KCC WICHITA

5,318.33

Balance Due: \$

QUALITY OILWELL CEWENTING, INC.

ne 785-483-2025 ii 785-324-1041	Home Office P.	O. Bo	x 32 Russ	sell, KS 67665		No.	4134
Date 8 - 10 - 2010 Sec.	Twp. Range	1	county	State	On Loca		6;00 AM
Lease Moraen Stein W	/ell No. B-2	Locatio	1281 21	1 Jct , 1	N to 1	30 1	(d.)4W
Contractor D', SCOUR!			Owner N/S		·····		
Type Job Sufface	. 5		You are hereb	well Cementing, Inc y requested to ren	cementing ed	uipment	and furnish
Hole Size 124"	T.D. 854'		cementer and	helper to assist ov	ner or contrac	tor to do	work as listed.
Csg. 8 3/2 "	Depth \$53'		Charge I	Ler oper	tings		·
Tbg. Size	Depth		Street	V			
Tool	Depth		City	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	State		
Cement Left in Csg. 42	Shoe Joint 42			done to satisfaction	4 0		
Meas Line	Displace 51,66 R	BUS	Cement Amou	unt Ordered 275	sx (omm	<u>vn 3%</u>	(c 2% hal
EQUIPM	IENT						
1 110,001	201e		Common d'	/5			
Bulktrk 3 No. Driver Cisc	0		Poz. Mix				
Bulleting id w No. Driver () C			Gel. 8 5				
JOB SERVICES	& REMARKS		Calcium	•-		·	
Remarks: Cement Lid	Circulate.		Hulls	····	·		
Rat Hole	<u></u>		Salt				·
Mouse Hole		·.	Flowseal		· :		
Centralizers			Kol-Seal				
Baskets			Mud CLR 48				
D/V or Port Collar	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		CFL-117 or C	D110 CAF 38			
	-44 <u>-</u>		Sand				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			Handling	10 m	<u> </u>		
			Mileage		98/3333		
A Comment of the Comm	<u> </u>			FLOAT EQUIP	MENT		<u>*</u>
			Guide Shoe				
·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Centralizer				
		.	Baskets				
		- 47	AFU Inserts	} 			
			Float Shoe				
			Latch Down	01			
4	200000 00 00000 20000		1- Bont	tle plate			
***	. (0000000 PSS 000	bbe/ pluz	7 7 -		
			Pumptrk Char	ge dang U	urtacl		
		1,	Mileage 2/			Tax	
-//-/ /-	1		•	RECEIVED		<u> </u>	
X I h And An I	/X			NOV 0 3 2010		Oborgo	·
Signature / MMM H /	<u> </u>				iotai	Charge	

KCC WICHITA



PAGE	CUST NO	INVOICE DATE
1 of 1	1001947	08/24/2010

INVOICE NUMBER

1718 - 90391123

Pratt

(620) 672-1201

B HUPFER OPERATING INC

I PO Box: 3912

_ SHAWNEE

KS US 66203

o ATTN:

LEASE NAME

Morgenstern B-2

LOCATION

В COUNTY

Barton

KS

STATE

I

JOB DESCRIPTION Cement-New Well Casing/Pi

JOB CONTACT

јов #	EQUIPMENT #	PURCHASE	ORDER NO.		TERMS	DUE DATE		
40221502	20920				Net - 30 days	09/23/2010		
	<u> </u>		QTY	U of M	UNIT PRICE	INVOICE AMOUNT		
For Service Dates	: 08/16/2010 to 08	3/16/2010						
0040221502		,			·			
171802371A Cem CNW-5 1/2" Longs	ent-New Well Casing/Pi tring	08/16/2010						
50/50 POZ	·		150.00	ĒΑ	7.15	1,072.42		
60/40 POZ			50.00		7.80			
Salt			717.00	EA	0.32	233.01		
Cement Friction Red	ducer		95.00		3.90	§		
Gilsonite			750.00		0.44	ž .		
Mud Flush			500.00		0.56	1		
Top Rubber Cemen	_	:	1.00		68.25			
Guide Shoe-Regular			1.00		162.49	ľ		
Flapper Type Insert Turbolizer	rical valves		1.00 8.00	1	139.74 71.50	1		
5 1/2" Basket			2.00		188.49			
Heavy Equipment M	lileage	,	140.00	1	4.55			
Proppant & Bulk De	* 1 1		592.00		1.04			
Blending & Mixing S	Service Charge		200.00	MI	0.91	181.9		
	e-Pickups, Vans & Cars		70.00	HR	2.76			
Depth Charge; 300			1.00		1,403.90			
Plug Container Utiliz	zation Charge		1.00		162.49			
Service Supervisor			1.00	HR	113.74	113.7		
					PECEN/E	•		
	·				RECEIVE			
					NOV 0 3 2	010		
		-			KCC WICH	TA		
					- - - -			
PLEASE REMIT	TO: SE	ND OTHER CORRES	PONDENCE TO):				

BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP PO BOX 841903 DALLAS, TX 75284-1903

PO BOX 10460 MIDLAND, TX 79702 SUB TOTAL

7,299.44 195.05

INVOICE TOTAL

7,494.49



TREATMENT REPORT

	32	·			<u> </u>	<u> </u>								
Customer &	J-CK	2 0/20	andr	Lea	ase No.					Date				
Lease	2900)5	TERN		We	# <i>[</i>	3 · •	2			08	-16-	10		
Field Order	# Statio	PROVI	1		•		Casing	Dept	hy y y	County			St	ate.
Type Job	14) 5	1/2 Lo	N157	cu,				Formation	1		Lega	I Description]. 	<i>*</i>
	E DATA		FORATI	į.	DATA .		FLUID	USED		TR	ATMEN	IT RESUN	ΛE	•
Casing Size	Tubing Si	ze Shots/	'Ft			Aci	d			RATE P	RESS	ISIP		
Depth felig	Depth	From		То		Pre	Pad		Max		,	5 Min.		
Volume	Volume	From		То	a gar	Pac	d		Min			10 <u>Mi</u> n	J	
Max Press	Max Pres	s From		To		Fra	ic .		Avg			15 Min	l.	
Well Connecti				То	1.				HHP Use	d	•	Annulu	is Press	ure
Plug Depth		epth From		То	•	Flu			Gas Volu			Total L		
Customer Rep	presentative				Station		<i>KJ</i> .	AUE SE	:0A	Treater	Tober	I ful	16	
Service Units	1847	33706	2092	1			15860		·					
Driver Names	Sellina	mols	o Ū		Ph	19	2			1				
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls.	Pumpe	ed		Rate				rvice Log			
330						٠.		ON A	oc. S	saft!	mest	10		
		2										/. 		
				REC	EIVE	D	· ·	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>.</u>	
-	• "			inv-	a 	n in		Rund and 1	79 -	CTE 5	17 1	15-5 c	*S G.	
				IUA	032	UIU	·	and 1.	23, 6.	78 10, 1	1:136	x 18 4	<u>-9.</u>	
			KC	CV	MDIN	UT/	7	ļ	· .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0 1	·		<u>.</u>
2400						·		CASIA			30 H	enc		-
1210				\$ 660				HOOK	ii ii	CiRc				
1240	ال (ال		1	<u> </u>		2	4.5	2.	1912	Flurg				
. , e				يَرَ	+			IN SP	Real.	1 1				
			-		_	- 2	5.5	100176	150 5	sole	70 200	7 Cont.		1 1
get to			تشيد ا	<u>, (</u>		·		Cost or	1111	SINT A	ericiny.	work	<u> </u>	J. Nory
1029							Ca	Resons	Velit.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•		1
	200		1			'	<u> </u>	1 1 1	31					
j	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1		7				e_de	May 1	West o					
	1. 32	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8			٠, .		9/10	da cor	1 4/0	a. L	Held.		
			C	7				alde	DH a	1/300	6 60	140 POL	Carri	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>
	·		9					Alex 1	M-Hu	1200	,	v 10 0		
									. ,	, , , , , , , , ,		<i>,</i>		
	<u> </u>							Alila	man No A ()		1/1	. 11 11	ا جي	
								/		<u> </u>	1810	The state of the s		

Agreement of Terms and Conditions

All sales of services, products, or materials by Basic Energy Services LP, (hereinafter called BES) to any Customer, unless otherwise set out in writing, are subject to the terms and conditions set out herein.

Terms:

All Service Charges and materials included in service price list are NET. Unless satisfactory credit has been established, cash payment will be required in advance. Credit Customer agrees to pay BES in its office in Cisco, Texas, for all services and materials on or before the 20th of the following month after the date of the invoice. Customers invoice is considered in default if payment has not been received by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated and services delivered. Past due accounts will be subject to a charge for interest at the highest rate allowable by law, and if placed in the hands of an attorney for collection, Customer agrees to pay all collection costs, reasonable attorney fees and court costs.

Taxes:

All prices are exclusive of any Federal, State or Special Taxes imposed on the sale or use of the merchandise and services listed, which taxes will be added to quoted prices where applicable. If payment of any applicable royalty or license fee is required in connection with any service performed by BES for Customer, such royalty or license fee will be billed to the Customer in addition to the price of the services performed.

Special Pricing Provisions:

All materials listed in the price schedule are F.O.B. our field stock.

All prices are subject to change without notice.

The prices in this price list apply to normal operations. Special jobs under unusual circumstances on jobs requiring unusual mobilization of equipment and/or personnel, such as blowouts, experimental jobs, etc., are to be subject to special price quotations.

Orders for products of special design, size or materials are not subject to cancellation after processing of such order has begun by BES. Equipment altered, made to Customer's specifications, or requiring special handing, is subject to special prices.

If materials or services are ordered and the Customer cancels same after the materials have been prepared, a charge will be made to the Customer for expenses incurred.

Customer states that the well and all support personnel and services not being supplied by BES are ready and in condition to receive the materials and services being supplied by BES. Customer will be subject to a charge for "stand-by" time incurred by BES. For all BES services, stand-by time is all time our equipment is on location prior to commencement of operations or after completion of operations and is not operating for reasons not within the control of BES. Stand-by time is calculated from time of arrival on location or arrival time as scheduled by Customer, whichever is later, and until equipment is released by Customer.

Towing Charges:

We will make reasonable attempts to get to and from the well under our own power. Should we be unable to do so because of poor or inadequate road conditions, and it becomes necessary to employ a tractor or other pulling equipment, such equipment will be supplied by the customer, or if furnished by us, the cost will be charged to the customer. In either event, Customer assumes liability for any damages arising from such pulling or arising from inadequate access to the well site.

Product Return:

Any BES Products that have been in the hands of the Customer, if not special or obsolete, will be accepted for credit, subject to our approval and inspection, if they are new unused and in salable condition. The Customer will pay the return freight, and will receive credit at the original purchase price less the original outbound freight. Any material classified or ordered as special is not subject to return or cancellation privileges.

Service Warranty:

There are obviously many conditions in and about the well which we can have no knowledge and over which we can have no control. Therefore, we do not guarantee any particular results from services to be performed hereunder. In interpreting information and making recommendations, either written or oral, as to type or amount of material or service to be furnished, or manner of performance, or in predicting results to be obtained therefrom, BES will give Customer the benefit of its best judgment based on its experience in the field. However, due to the Customer's control of the well the impracticality of providing BES with all the data concerning same, and the necessary reliance of BES upon supporting services, data and facts supplied by others, BES does not guarantee or warrant the accuracy or correctness of any facts, information or data furnished by BES or any interpretation of tests, meter readings, chart information, analysis of research or recommendations made by BES, unless caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of BES in the preparation of furnishing of such facts, information or data and NO WARRANTY IS GIVEN CON-CERNING THE RECOMMENDATIONS MADE OR SERVICES RENDERED BY THE COMPANY AND NO WARRANTY IS MADE CONCERNING THE RESULTS SOUGHT TO BE OBTAINED THROUGH USE OF MATERIALS RECOMMENDED BY THE COMPANY. The Company's liability for injury to all persons or damage to any property or property rights, including but not limited to reservoir damage sub-surface trespass or drainage, etc., occasioned by reason of materials sold or rented or services performed hereunder shall be limited to those occurring due to the acts of willful misconduct or gross negligence of BES, and Customer agrees to be responsible for and indemnify BES against any loss or damage it may sustain by reason of materials sold or rented or services performed hereunder, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of BES.

Product Warranty:

BES warrants all materials, products and supplies manufactured or furnished by it to be free from defects in material and workmanship, under normal use and service, when installed, used and serviced in the manner provided and intended, and that it can convey good title there-THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OR MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTH-ERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. BES's liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale of use of any products, supplies or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on the return to BES or at BES's option, to the allowance to the customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall BES be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages.

Service Conditions:

Because there are so many uncertain and unknown conditions not subject to our control, we can neither be liable for injuries to property or persons not for loss or damage arising from the performance of our services or resulting therefrom.

BES shall not be liable or responsible for a Customer shall defend, indemnify, and save BES harmless, and its officers, agents or employees, from and against any and all claims or causes of action for damage to Customer's property and of the well owner, or any third person, and for bodily injury, sickness or disease, including death resulting thereof, brought by or on behalf of Customer, the well owner, or any third person, arising out of or in connection with BES's performance of services or the furnishing of materials, products and supplies, unless caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of BES.

Customer shall also be responsible for and shall defend, indemnify and save BES harmless, and its officers, agents or employees, from and against any and all claims, causes of action and liabilities for damages occurring as a result of sub-surface trespass arising out of any oil well operations or services performed by BES, this provision applying to any claims or legal actions or royalty owners, working interest holders, overriding royalty interest holders, or any other person or concern.

Should any of our equipment, tools or instruments become lost in the well when performing or attempting to perform our services hereunder, it is understood that the Customer shall make reasonable effort to recover the lost equipment. The Customer shall assume the entire responsibility for such fishing operations in the recovery or attempted recovery of any such lost equipment, tools or instruments and if such equipment, tools or instruments are not recovered, Customer shall pay BES its replacement cost unless such loss is due to the sole negligence of BES. If BES's equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the well, Customer shall pay BES the lesser of its replacement cost or the cost of repairs unless such damage is caused by the sole negligence of BES.

Work done by BES shall be under the direction, supervision and control of the owner, operator, or his agent and BES will perform the work as an independent contractor and not as an employee or agent of the owner or operator.

The Customer shall at all times have complete care, custody and control of the well, the drilling and production equipment at the well and the premises about the well.

Any delays or failure by BES in the performance of this contract shall be excused if and to the extent caused by war, fire, flood, strike, labor trouble, accident riot, acts of God, or any contingencies beyond the reasonable control of BES. Disposal of the chemicals used in the performance of this contract is the responsibility of Customer. Customer agrees the chemicals will be disposed of in accordance with all applicable Federal, State and local laws and regulations.

General Provisions:

Wherever the initials BES appear in this document, they are intended solely to be an abbreviation of Basic Energy Services LP, and are used in substitution of such full name as if the full name were set out in each instance.

Any modifications of this document by the Customer, and all additional or different terms included in the Customer's purchase order or any other document responding to this document, are hereby objected to BY REQUESTING ANY OF THE GOODS AND SERVICES SET FORTH HEREIN BUYER AGREES TO ALL THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONTAINED IN THIS DOC-

BES reserves the right to change or modify the design of any BES product without obligation to furnish or install such changes or modification on products previously or subsequently sold.

Information regarding our services rendered in Customer's well is held in strict confidence and will be released to others only upon written approval by owner, or when required by Federal, State or Local Laws, Regulations, Orders or Ordinances, or for use as evidence in court proceedings involving the subject matter of services rendered.

Failure to enforce any or all of the herein specified terms or conditions in any particular instance shall not constitute a continuing waiver, or preclude subsequent enforcement thereof.

No employee, representative or agent other than an officer of BES is empowered to alter any of the herein specified terms and conditions.

These terms and condition shall be governed by the laws of the State of Texas, and in case of any one or more of the provisions contained herein shall for any reason be held to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect, such shall not affect any other provision hereof and this Agreement shall be construed as if such invalid, illegal, or unenforceable provision had never been contained herein.



FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1718 02776 A

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

0	PRESSURE PUMP		one 620-672	2-1201			DATE	TICKET NO		
DATE OF 9/	and p	STRICT TOA	11/		NEW WELL	OLD	PROD INJ	□ WDW □	CUSTOMER ORDER NO.:	
CUSTOMER	L'Ara	DERA	500	Der	LEASE //	work	MIKIT	201)	WELL NO.	R-
ADDRESS	W FOR	- UCINII	pri j	the state of the s	COUNTY	124	The	STATE		_
		CTATE				DEW A	10 4	1 III	1111	
CITY		STATE			SERVICE C	HEW	111	100	01470	-
AUTHORIZED B		FOURDMENT.	Lune	5011	JOB TYPE:	CA	vw-	pa x	PATE) AM TIN	AE.
EQUIPMENT	# HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQU	IPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALL	EU 7 C	PMCC	5
1110							ARRIVED AT		AM	CE
2746	3 1						START OPER	/	AM 69	56
705 7	,				il Gursa		FINISH OPER	RATION	AM // C	2
1700	6/				MHE MA	12304	RELEASED		AM //	20
1986	0						MILES FROM	STATION TO W	ELL 70	
become a part of th		f and only those terms and he written consent of an of					SIGNED:		ONTRACTOR OR AC	
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MA	TERIAL, EQUIPMENT	AND SERVI	CES USE	:D	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUN	IT
CF160	Com	mon a	MON	1/		3	5 5/1.		560.	a
WC132	DIESE	a Ceme	2019	PH	KMM	5	99/14		600.	a
E100	PICK	W/ 1/13	113.			70	vile		797.	3
7101	-11.	11/ 11/2	7,5			111	10		1260	
E/0/	1 min	se post	01			140	mile		780,	00
E113	Buch	Deza	Eng	/		116	m		184.	80
(1E204	Tun	P CHAN	ties			1	EHell		2/60	6
1974	BIA	no / the	Mis			35	4.		49,	a
			22	, ,			- //		100	
3009	96/	VICE 70	NOK	1/13	OR	/	EHEN		113.	0~
CESO	900	ecce n	Mhu,	Dile	200)	1	EACH		430.	a
							-			
CHE	EMICAL / ACID DATA	A: RECE!	VED			k d		SUB TOTA	3642.	3
		NOV 0	2010		VICE & EQUI	PMENT		ON \$		
		NUV ti	2010	IVIAT	ENIALS		761 AX	ON \$	Al	150
		KCC WI	CHITA					1 1		
SERVICE REPRESENTATIV	E 1/2	ickey			IAL AND SEF		BY: A	teles		

Agreement of Terms and Conditions

All sales of services, products, or materials by Basic Energy Services LP, (hereinafter called BES) to any Customer, unless otherwise set out in writing, are subject to the terms and conditions set out herein.

Terms:

All Service Charges and materials included in service price list are NET. Unless satisfactory credit has been established, cash payment will be required in advance. Credit Customer agrees to pay BES in its office in Cisco, Texas, for all services and materials on or before the 20th of the following month after the date of the invoice. Customers invoice is considered in default if payment has not been received by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated and services delivered. Past due accounts will be subject to a charge for interest at the highest rate allowable by law, and if placed in the hands of an attorney for collection, Customer agrees to pay all collection costs, reasonable attorney fees and court costs.

Taxes:

All prices are exclusive of any Federal, State or Special Taxes imposed on the sale or use of the merchandise and services listed, which taxes will be added to quoted prices where applicable. If payment of any applicable royalty or license fee is required in connection with any service performed by BES for Customer, such royalty or license fee will be billed to the Customer in addition to the price of the services performed.

Special Pricing Provisions:

All materials listed in the price schedule are F.O.B. our field stock,

All prices are subject to change without notice.

The prices in this price list apply to normal operations. Special jobs under unusual circumstances on jobs requiring unusual mobilization of equipment and/or personnel, such as blowouts, experimental jobs, etc., are to be subject to special price quotations.

Orders for products of special design, size or materials are not subject to cancellation after processing of such order has begun by BES. Equipment altered, made to Customer's specifications, or requiring special handing, is subject to special prices.

If materials or services are ordered and the Customer cancels same after the materials have been prepared, a charge will be made to the Customer for expenses incurred.

Customer states that the well and all support personnel and services not being supplied by BES are ready and in condition to receive the materials and services being supplied by BES. Customer will be subject to a charge for "stand-by" time incurred by BES. For all BES services, stand-by time is all time our equipment is on location prior to commencement of operations or after completion of operations and is not operating for reasons not within the control of BES. Stand-by time is calculated from time of arrival on location or arrival time as scheduled by Customer, whichever is later, and until equipment is released by Customer.

Towing Charges:

We will make reasonable attempts to get to and from the well under our own power. Should we be unable to do so because of poor or inadequate road conditions, and it becomes necessary to employ a tractor or other pulling equipment, such equipment will be supplied by the customer, or if furnished by us, the cost will be charged to the customer. In either event, Customer assumes liability for any damages arising from such pulling or arising from inadequate access to the well site.

Product Return:

Any BES Products that have been in the hands of the Customer, if not special or obsolete, will be accepted for credit, subject to our approval and inspection, if they are new unused and in salable condition. The Customer will pay the return freight, and will receive credit at the original purchase price less the original outbound freight. Any material classified or ordered as special is not subject to return or cancellation privileges.

Service Warranty:

There are obviously many conditions in and about the well which we can have no knowledge and over which we can have no control. Therefore, we do not guarantee any particular results from services to be performed hereunder. In interpreting information and making recommendations, either written or oral, as to type or amount of material or service to be furnished, or manner of performance, or in predicting results to be obtained therefrom, BES will give Customer the benefit of its best judgment based on its experience in the field. However, due to the Customer's control of the well the impracticality of providing BES with all the data concerning same, and the necessary reliance of BES upon supporting services, data and facts supplied by others, BES does not guarantee or warrant the accuracy or correctness of any facts, information or data furnished by BES or any interpretation of tests, meter readings, chart information, analysis of research or recommendations made by BES, unless caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of BES in the preparation of furnishing of such facts, information or data and NO WARRANTY IS GIVEN CON-CERNING THE RECOMMENDATIONS MADE OR SERVICES RENDERED BY THE COMPANY AND NO WARRANTY IS MADE CONCERNING THE RESULTS SOUGHT TO BE OBTAINED THROUGH USE OF MATERIALS RECOMMENDED BY THE COMPANY. The Company's liability for injury to all persons or damage to any property or property rights, including but not limited to reservoir damage sub-surface trespass or drainage, etc., occasioned by reason of materials sold or rented or services performed hereunder shall be limited to those occurring due to the acts of willful misconduct or gross negligence of BES, and Customer agrees to be responsible for and indemnify BES against any loss or damage it may sustain by reason of materials sold or rented or services performed hereunder, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross nealigence of BES.

Product Warranty:

BES warrants all materials, products and supplies manufactured or furnished by it to be free from defects in material and workmanship, under normal use and service. when installed, used and serviced in the manner provided and intended, and that it can convey good title there-THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OR MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTH-ERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. BES's liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale of use of any products, supplies or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on the return to BES or at BES's option, to the allowance to the customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall BES be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages.

Service Conditions:

Because there are so many uncertain and unknown conditions not subject to our control, we can neither be liable for injuries to property or persons not for loss or damage arising from the performance of our services or resulting therefrom.

BES shall not be liable or responsible for a Customer shall defend, indemnify, and save BES harmless, and its officers, agents or employees, from and against any and all claims or causes of action for damage to Customer's property and of the well owner, or any third person, and for bodily injury, sickness or disease, including death resulting thereof, brought by or on behalf of Customer, the well owner, or any third person, arising out of or in connection with BES's performance of services or the furnishing of materials, products and supplies, unless caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of BES.

Customer shall also be responsible for and shall defend, indemnify and save BES harmless, and its officers, agents or employees, from and against any and all claims, causes of action and liabilities for damages occur-

ring as a result of sub-surface trespass arising out of any oil well operations or services performed by BES, this provision applying to any claims or legal actions or royal-ty owners, working interest holders, overriding royalty interest holders, or any other person or concern.

Should any of our equipment, tools or instruments become lost in the well when performing or attempting to perform our services hereunder, it is understood that the Customer shall make reasonable effort to recover the lost equipment. The Customer shall assume the entire responsibility for such fishing operations in the recovery or attempted recovery of any such lost equipment, tools or instruments and if such equipment, tools or instruments are not recovered, Customer shall pay BES its replacement cost unless such loss is due to the sole negligence of BES. If BES's equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the well, Customer shall pay BES the lesser of its replacement cost or the cost of repairs unless such damage is caused by the sole negligence of BES.

Work done by BES shall be under the direction, supervision and control of the owner, operator, or his agent and BES will perform the work as an independent contractor and not as an employee or agent of the owner or operator.

The Customer shall at all times have complete care, custody and control of the well, the drilling and production equipment at the well and the premises about the well.

Any delays or failure by BES in the performance of this contract shall be excused if and to the extent caused by war, fire, flood, strike, labor trouble, accident riot, acts of God, or any contingencies beyond the reasonable control of BES. Disposal of the chemicals used in the performance of this contract is the responsibility of Customer. Customer agrees the chemicals will be disposed of in accordance with all applicable Federal, State and local laws and regulations.

General Provisions:

Wherever the initials BES appear in this document, they are intended solely to be an abbreviation of Basic Energy Services LP, and are used in substitution of such full name as if the full name were set out in each instance.

Any modifications of this document by the Customer, and all additional or different terms included in the Customer's purchase order or any other document responding to this document, are hereby objected to BY REQUESTING ANY OF THE GOODS AND SERVICES SET FORTH HEREIN BUYER AGREES TO ALL THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT.

BES reserves the right to change or modify the design of any BES product without obligation to furnish or install such changes or modification on products previously or subsequently sold.

Information regarding our services rendered in Customer's well is held in strict confidence and will be released to others only upon written approval by owner, or when required by Federal, State or Local Laws, Regulations, Orders or Ordinances, or for use as evidence in court proceedings involving the subject matter of services rendered.

Failure to enforce any or all of the herein specified terms or conditions in any particular instance shall not constitute a continuing waiver, or preclude subsequent enforcement thereof.

No employee, representative or agent other than an officer of BES is empowered to alter any of the herein specified terms and conditions.

These terms and condition shall be governed by the laws of the State of Texas, and in case of any one or more of the provisions contained herein shall for any reason be held to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect, such shall not affect any other provision hereof and this Agreement shall be construed as if such invalid, illegal, or unenforceable provision had never been contained herein.



TREATMENT REPORT

	5 50.		0, 2.					Data			
Curstomer	JL 01	ERA	TA	Un, T	we				0 -		
L'ease	266/	STET	RN	Well'#	5-2				1- le	7-10	77.1
Field Order#	Station	149	211	45	Casing	Depth	138	County	troio	w	State //S
Type Job	nu.	- DC	Casing Depth Scounty State State Secretary Secretary State Secretary Secretary	1-17-7							
PIPE	DATA	PERF	ORATI	NG DATA	FLUID	USED		TRE	ATMENT	RESUME	
Casing Size	Tubing Size	Shots/Ft			Acid			RATE PR	ESS	ISIP	
Depth	Depth	FromS	374	T03380	Pre Pad		Max	-		5 Min.	
Volume	Volume 7		- /		Pad		Min			10 Min.	
Max Press	Max Press	From			Frac		Avg	11		15 Min.	
Well Connection	Annulus Vol.	From					HHP Used	1		Annulus Pr	essure
Plug Depth	Packet Depti				Flush		Gas Volun	ne	-	Total Load	
Customer Repre	esentative	-			Manager 5	10114	7	Treater	(au)	416	1
Service Units	9900	, , , , ,	270	463	19	826	-19	860		I	
Driver Names	KG		the	ZVEN		111	1601	ta 1	4		
	Casing Pressure F	Tubing Pressure			Rate	2000	4/4	Ser	vice Log		
1900	11000010	1000010				ENI	100	172	on		
						Finn	23	74.5	80	940 -	3327
1930	720					F	34 1	hun	/		
	- 2	800		6	11/2	DI	7. 2A	72 7	BG -	-1/21	3Pm-5/x
	-	200	4	4	1/2	Recei	59 21	161.	1250	-7 5	Acen
	-	700	(9	11/2	Run	P35	5 SK /	See	Come	WI
		800		7	1121	Ru	194	661. 1	250	0/3/A	KER
		800	(0	11/2	3,577	415	Hzo	Fell	SH	
		000	2	0/2	11/2	8 Cen	WIT	45	7725	510	
	2	a	20	1/2	1/201	105/2	D- ;	2000	A-74	15/ Ca	nT. 10
	7	ierou			5	577	ACK	and	1. 7.	2	OSACIUS
THE S						BIE	LEMS	4 73	1-	4221)
						13	ELEX	35 1	HEKE	500	
1000 4	400		2	2	2	REV	ENSO	E ou	14	151C	nT.
						20	(N)	3 1+5	+10	SUB	
1630	300		3	0	2	BO	1EKS	€ 0	CEVA	w	
				PEC	FIVED	A	11	3 175	110'	SUL	>
					,	1 5	E5	PKR		4	
1/00		500		NOV	11 3 2010	73	56	LIEE	16 11	50	OF
		500		KCCV	VICHITA	5/1	41	DU;	TBC	750	1011
						- 11	193	1/1/5	4	1,,,	/
1150						100) (h	ser /Ce	J. 700	the	2
10244	NE Hiway	y 61 • P	.O. Bo	ox 8613 •	Pratt, KS	57124-861	3 • (620) 672-12	201 • Fa	x (620) 6	72-5383